MAJOR CLUB TOURNAMENTS

2020 Men’s Club Champion
Eric Briggs

Past Champions:
1992 John Holstein
1993 Marc Ginsberg
1994 lan Camfield
1995 lan Camfield
1996 Kurt Freye
1997 lan Camfield
1998 Todd Kroll
1999 Todd Kroll
2000 lan Camfield
2001 Marc Ginsberg
2002 Charlie Domenie
2003 Dave Adams, Jr.
2004 Bobby Fox
2005 Tim Howe
2006 Johnny Glenn
2007 Tim Howe
2008 Michael Hawley
2009 Bob Evans, Jr.
2010 Bill von Glahn
2011 Michael Hawley
2012 Michael Hawley
2013 Michael Hawley
2014 Michael Hawley
2015 Diederick van der Velde
2016 Diederick van der Velde
2017 Diederick van der Velde
2018  Eric Briggs
2019  Eric Briggs



2020 Women’s Club Champion

Past Champions:
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Jeanne Tingo

Edie Paffard

Joan Crawford

Edie Paffad

Amy Stone

Joan Crawford

Amy Stone

Valerie Camfield

Valerie Camfield

Amy Stone

Amy Stone

Amy Stone

Amy Stone

Carolyn Ferrara

Linda Colgan

Michelle Murphy

Jeanne Tingo
Patty van der Velde
Patty van der Velde
Christine Kong

Christine Kong

Jeanne Tingo
Patty van der Velde
Jeanne Tingo

Michelle Murphy
Anne-Marie van der Velde
Anne-Marie van der Velde
Anne-Marie van der Velde
Anne-Marie van der Velde



1993 Rosemary McKinney
Bruce Holstein

1994 Val Camfield
Carl Reiser

1995 Val Camfield
Walt Virginski

1996 Marsha Thompson
Ray Uzanas

1997 Evelyn Burdick
Roger Orlomoski

1998 Sally Gilchrist
Ed Ettinger

1999 Jan Virginski
Mark Ferrara

2000 Sally O’Neill
John Urban

2001 Evelyn Burdick
John Stearns

The Stonington Cup

2002 Mary Lou Andrias
Fred Burdick

2003 Carolyn Ferrara
Marc Ginsberg

2004 Mary Lou Andrias
Bruce Holstein

2005 Jill Bach
John Urban

2006 Mary Fox
Mark Ferrara

2007 Sherri Brady
Rick McCarthy

2008 Jan Virginski
Keith Murphy

2009 Jeanne Tingo
Bill H. White

2010 Jo-Ann Chiangi
Michael Smyle

2011 Jan Virginski
Ron Hantman

2012 Patty van der Velde
Ron Hantman

2013 Julie Doering
Joe Nigrelli

2014 Patty van der Velde
Marc Ginsberg

2015 Missy Evans
Jack Cannon

2016 Carole Erdman
Ron Hantman

2017 Mary Siegel
Jim Belli

2018 Mary Lou Andrias
Joe Williams

2019 Cathy Berte
Jim Belli

2020 Carole Erdman
Silas Holden



1992 lan & Val Camfield

1993 Walt & Jan Virginski

1994 lan & Val Camfield

1995 lan & Val Camfield

1996 lan & Val Camfield

1997 Jack & Joan Crawford

1998 Phil & Barbara
Shaughnessy

1999 lan & Val Camfield

2000 Walt & Jan Virginski

2001 Frank & Karin Bastidas

The Paffard Cup

2002 lan & Val Camfield

2003 Mark & Carolyn Ferrara

2004 Keith & Michelle
Murphy

2005 lan & Val Camfield

2006 Len & Bonnie Battiston

2007 Walt & Jan Virginski

2008 Walt & Jan Virginski
2009 Walt & Jan Virginski
2010 John & Jo-Ann Chiangi

2011 Keith & Michelle
Murphy

2012 Jim & Carol Rooney

2013 Paul & Cathleen
Holland

2014 Paul & Cathleen
Holland

2015 John & Jo-Ann Chiangi

2016 Diederick & Amy
van der Velde

2017 Rick & Linda Olisky
2018 Tom & Alicia Settle
2019 Keith & Michelle
Murphy

2020 Keith & Michelle
Murphy



The President’s Trophy

1994 Marc Ginsberg and lvy Bartholet

1995 Marc Ginsberg and Ivy Bartholet

1996 Walt Virginski and Jean Bisbee

1997 Mark Ferrara and Carolyn Ferrara

1998 Ed Pryor and Joe Kirby

1999 Wally Andrias and Mary Lou Andrias

2000 Walt Virginski and Dick Cerniglia

2001 Phil Shaughnessy and Barbara
Shaughnessy

2002 lan Camfield and Jack Crawford

2003 Fred Burdick and Evelyn Burdick

2004 Mark Ferrara and Carolyn Ferrara

2005 Keith Murphy and Michelle Murphy

2006 Paul Cerullo and Mac Smith
Cheryl Lavigne and Karen Melia

2007 John Huntington and John Chiangi
Jan Virginski and Linda Colgan

2008 Al Nosal and Mike Satti
Jan Virginski and Linda Colgan

2009 Bob Piccolo and Ray Uzanas
Bonnie Battiston and Carolyn Ferrara

2010 Paul Cerullo and Mac Smith
Michele Delmhorst and Mary Siegel

2011 Jim Anderson and Rick Harley
Miggie Belden and Linda Olisky

2012 Joe Basile and Keith Murphy
Miggie Belden and Linda Olisky

2013 Marc Ginsberg, John Lyon, Mary Lou
Andrias and Alicia Settle

2014 N/A

2015 Mark Young, Bill H. White, Jackson King
JP Morales

2016 Bob Johnsen and Dave Parkinson
Michele Delmhorst and Mary Siegel

2017 Jack Cannon and Len Battiston
Bonnie Battiston and Mary Krenicky

2018 John Urban and Bob Johnsen
Bonnie Battiston and Roisin Armstrong

2019 Bob Congdon, Bonnie Battiston,
Eric Briggs, Val Camfield

2020 Mike Feeney, Mary Ettinger,
Frank Pracukowski, Mary Siegel



The Founder’s Cup

1993 Kathy Mackie and Walt Virginski
1994 Joan O’Brien and Jack Andersen
1995 Joan O’Brien and Jack Crawford

1996 Marsha Thompson and Chauncey
Bartholet

1997 Mary LaPere and Jack Crawford
1998 Mary LaPere and Jim Oberhelman
1999 Lolly Stoddard and Jack Andersen

2000 Miggie Belden and Fred Burdick

2001 Linda Delaney and Tom Settle

2002 Evelyn Burdick and Ed Wood

2003 Diane Stearns and Len Battiston
2004 Jan Virginski and John Curtiss
2005 Jill Bach and Carl Reiser

2006 Dee Kimball and Mac Smith

2007 Wendy and Dave Eck
2008 Mary Lou and Wally Andrias
2009 Cathleen and Paul Holland

2010 Jan and Walt Virginski
lan and Val Camfield

2011 Jo-Ann and John Chiangi
Cathleen and Paul Holland

2012 Seamus Quinn, Tony Horton, Sandy
Halsey and Jeanne Tingo

The Frisbie Cup

1996 Dick Barry

1997 George Groves
1998 Phil Shaughnessy
1999 Phil Shaughnessy
2000 Jim Worcester
2001 Phil Shaughnessy
2002 Phil Shaughnessy
2003 Joe Kirby

2004 Ed Pryor

2007 Joe Vuono
2008 Bob Fox
2009 Jon Belden

2005 Andrew Colson
2006 Phil Shaughnessy

2010 Walt Virginski
2011 Andrew Colson

2012 John Lyon
2013 John Chiangi
2014 Jim Rooney
2015 Norm Auger
2016 Jim Rooney
2017 John Urban
2018 Jim Rooney
2019 Peter Krenicky
2020 James Wittliff

The Halsey Cup

2002 Julie Doering
2003 Julie Doering
2004 Julie Doering
2005 Julie Doering
2006 Marilyn Thorpe
2007 Marilyn Thorpe
2008 Jan Virginski
2009 Marty Mahan

2010 Val Camfield

2011 Jan Virginski

2012 Miggie Belden
2013 Val Camfield

2014 Patty van der Velde
2015 Jan Virginski

2016 Julie Doering

2017 Michele Delmhorst

2018 Val Camfield
2019 Linda Delaney
2020 Michele Delmhorst



Junior Club Championship

1998 David Andrias, Andrew Lavigne, Davis

Knox

1999 Andrew Lavigne, Todd Rapoport
Matt Rapoport

2000 Matt Rapoport, John Melia,
Todd Rapoport

2001 Dave Adams, Zach Adams, John Melia

Todd Rapoport
2002 Dave Adams, Todd Rapoport
2003 Zach Adams
2004 Matt Rapoport
2005 Bobby Fox
2006 John Melia, Christine Kong
2007 Kyle Burdick, Christine Kong

2008 Dylan Rapoport, Christine Kong

2009 Scot Chapin, Christine Kong

2010 Henry Wesson, Christine Kong

2011 Sam Ognisty

2012 Ben Rauh

2013 Sam Ognisty
2014 Jack Glenn
2015 Jack Ognisty
2016 Jack Ognisty
2017 Grant Hamilton
2018 Grant Hamilton

2019 Dylan Krishnan
Zorah Williams



